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No. 69, A.] [Published May 22, 1957.
CHAPTER 103

AN ACT to amend 59.03 (2) (f) of the statutes, relating to compensa-
tion of county board members in counties of less than 250,000
population.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as folloirs:

59.03 (2) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.03 (2) (f) Each supervisor shall be paid $4 per day by the
county for each day he attends a meeting of the board. However, any
board may, at its annual meeting, by two-thirds vote of all the members,
fix the compensation of the board members to be next elected at any sum
not to exceed * * * $16 per day. Any board may, in like manner, provide
additional compensation for the chairman.

Approved May 17, 1957.
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